BELLSYSTEM PRACTICES SECTION 503-100-100
AT&TCo Standard Issue 5, April 1979
TELEPHONE SETSuMODULAR TYPE
1. GENERAL • Show current production 630A4 connecting
block
1.01 This section contains general information on
the modular concept of telephone sets. • Revise Tables A, C, F, G and Fig. 4, 5.
1.02 This section is reissued to: Since this reissue covers a general revision, arrows

ISS 5, SECTION 503-100-100
TABLE A
COLOR ORDERING GUIDE
TELSET,HOUSING,
191CBACKBOARD, COORDINATED UNIVERSAL
HANDSET,AND HANDSET FACEPLATE NUMBERPLATE
CORD(NOTE2) TOUCH-TONEDIAL (NOTE1) ROTARYDIAL
Black -03 Charcoal -70 840200034 -03
Ivory -50 Muted Ivory -80 840200505 -50
Green -51 Light Green -71 840200513 -51
Red -53 Muted Red -69 840200539 -53
Yellow -56 Light Yellow -72 840200562 -56
White -58 Light Gray -73 840200588 -58
Beige -60 Muted Beige -75 840200604 -60
Aqua Blue -62 Muted Blue -76 840200620 -62
Note: 1. Faceplates same color as housing are MD.
Note: 2. TRIMLINE telephone set and associated handset cord, and 191C
backboard is available in two additional colors, brown (-104) and
Rust (-124).
Page 37
SECTION 503-100-100
.-, _, '<<_ooooco _, <<_ < <
< a,.., < ;>., >., _ < >., >.., _ .-.
_o..a oo oo oo _on oo oo oo co co
t--- o.................... ,_ .. , _......................
_ _ _ _ _ .__
ra.l _ _oo ooo ooo ooo ooo ooo ooo
IX:
::D ....... 0
,_,,,,,=, < < <
w _ _ _ _
%
Z _ _ co0 _ oo _ _=
us
IAI 4-- ¢-- _ ._
_- 4-- 4- nu
--I O. "_co CO "t_
"" _ ...... 2: -= =
_.. ._, _ ............... _ _ g,
a= ,.., oo -_ .
,-., _ = _ _ o< _
z ,_ _ _ _."_ .... o "- _ _ ,.ra E
n" .c: "_ _c: ca ,-_
- _ ¢.., :_ _ _ _:
o ,,z,_ _ _ _ _ _. _ =
ca
_ a g g g g
o .... . _ , ca _ ._ _ _ _ ,.,
z ' _ .d "-_ ._ == "_ __. .,.a "-'
:: _ _ _ _, = ca .
_ o _ _ -_ -_ _ ++ ++
o _ _ ,,., ,.o _ g _ _ = ® ":' '-" "Z _
,
_+ +_ __-__
_ _.__ I::21 _ _ _ "-.., :_ _ _ _ "_ :_ • _. _ "::i
_-_ _-_ c_ , cao o o _ _ _ _ _ o _ _ _ _ _ _
'_ "{'-- "l"l" GO"a _ _ "{4- "!-'{4, ,, "t'-" ++ ".,0';
Page 38
ISS 5, SECTION 503-100-100
TABLE C'
IDENTIFICATION OF TRIMLINE COMPONENTS
AND ASSOCIATED APPARATUS (NOTE 1)
BASE
WALL JACK HANDSET HAND TEL METHOD
OR MTG HANDSET JACK SET JACK OF PROVIDING
HAND TEL METHOD TEL BASE CORD CORD ADAPTER ADAPTER TIP PARTY
SET CODE OF IDENT. CODE CODE CODE CODE CODE IDENT. GRD
AC1, ACIP 630A (ACIP)
AD1 D5AL
Large Handset H5 AA
220A Cord Jack AC1, AC1P 630A (AC1P) H4DB None None
With Code Cordor
2220B Stenciled AD2 D4BU